

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.(SR) No.24745 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.01.2025	<u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2012 (MACMA MP No.3370 of 2012)</u> <u>In</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.(SR) No.24745 of 2012</u> The learned counsel for the appellant-insurance company is present. Despite notice being served against respondent No.2/owner of the offending vehicle, none has entered appearance. Notice has not yet been served on respondent No.1/claimant. Considering the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.1 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into Registry. List the matter after six weeks. <u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> <i>S D P</i>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE